1260

! FET e e e
R e = E PP PP |

T

| AIETED an 00 00 GO OO WD EENEY |
I hEmwen aw 00 09 G0 0 @b ar: !
| pmean oo 0o 0¢ o O WD wETTHY !
| EERTGD QD 00 00 00 OO UD DY |
| BTG OO 00 00 GO O WD WX l
I hEmmer 2o 00 0¢ G0 0 o anwmy |

i BERITGD A0 @0 0¢ G0 OO @D Wi i:
(3 T o

| R aw 00 00 00 oo wh ey || | |
| bERmer aw 00 0¢ 90 0o epanmuad |1 |
: BERTO 0D 00 0¢ bo O WD wETTHY ! b
| B ERIUID @O OO oq> DO mmm:mmmp] i
| N | | | |
| BERIGD QD 00 00 00 O® EDapmIEd | | |
| mmen o 00 0¢ $0 oo wpanmmmy | 1|
| pEemerae 0o 0¢ o oo apapmay 1| | |
| Flmmmm,&mm oq: (Po mmmwmmm i
| EEETED QD 00 00 9O OO WD WAGHEY || |
I hemeow an 00 0¢ bo oo @b ey ! '
: I;p:mE(m,m o) o(l(i: zo 0 WD WY !
| R OO 00 00 00 OO WD WAGHHY |
| IEETen aw 00 00 00 O WD WX l
| mmen o 00 0¢ $0 oo wp anmnmy |
| e aw 00 0¢ do 0o @b ey !
| mexm&mm oq: (Po mmmmmn‘z] |
| EEETUD O 00 00 GO OO WD UAKGHEY |
I s an 00 0¢ bo oo @b ey !
| pERTer e 00 0¢ 00 oo @D wnmmery |
| BERIGD @D 00 00 00 OO TP '
| EERDGD QD 00 00 OO O D WATHEY |

o D0 O O O WD K

I ko ao 00 0¢ o oo @b ancmy !
| e aw 00 0¢ do 0o @b ey !
I RERIDGE Q0 @0 0¢ 00 O® @D WEXTHEY |
| | | |
| AERETGED QW ©0 00 00 OO WD UIITINY

: hmmmmm 0d> «‘,)o mwm;mmdﬂ i
oonenfy] |

| EEETan @ 00 00 00 0® TP
| EERDGD QD 00 00 OO O D WATHEY |
I ko ao 00 0¢ o oo @b wncnmsy !
| e aw 00 0¢ $0 0o @b ey !
| BERIDU @D 00 00 OO0 OO OUD @O i
| e g6 bo- b= o Bp anonmy |
| I:hmmm;ﬁwrm@ olfr-t‘)lo O® WD WA !
: !:Ipmmxmﬁm [0 o'p q|o o) mﬁmwmml‘:! !

Sy S 1 !
[ i === L] |
[ =TT

= 0219

B o =—=np===mi=

Ny .
\\\\\\\\

;
170 _|

1250

7205

C@13x60 SLOT

" Bottom View )

990

[l [
: FDECTNMD @O QO OO 00 O WD EHHTIK]

: Wmmwm.)m oY) pq 00 &I WD
| EEEDO@ OO 00 DO 0O @ AD

| M@E@MD @ 00 LU 0O BT WD

: Mmcmmrxmm [010) pq 00 T WD
| ECEDO@D OO 00 DO 00 OT TD

|
| @@y @ 00 DU 0O @O WD

| CI@Sn@MD @@ Q0 DU OO O JD NI

| oo oo 0o 0d 00 o WD

| baezoon oo 0o bd 00 oo apaxmi] |

| 1S i |
| YRS QO DO @I TIT :
] )

| phoomo oo 0o bd 00 e apummd !

| ARTEH@D @0 00 DG 00 OO IDEFENK |
| Epoman oo 0o bd 00 s ooy |
I Epeana e 00 bd 00 o e e |
| BRI e® 00 O 00 e UDERErE] !
| AEIDOD @O 00 0Q 00 O UDEEEDE] |
| poaan @o 0o bd 00 oo aparmid |

| ETSn@mD @ 00 00 00 O aDEmEl |
| oo oo 0o pd 0o oo wermig !
I oz ae 0o bd oo o RO isiony o !
| ERCIHDD @O 00 DU 00 GD UPERmE] |
| EICIDED @ 00 DG 00 OO UDEREE |
| Epeason oo 0o bd 00 ec wpammmia !
I Enoanos e 0o pd 00 o oparmig |

i
| TS @mD @ 00 00 00 O aDEmEl |
| oo oo 0o pd 0o oo wnesmg !
I oo oo 0o pd oo o ROy s S

| bmaommg S oG frf o bEyrarmm |

i |
VL
(W RRTHHHNINL
ce=m=a |
]‘I \
’ I

966

—

520

"Top View

e@

e

S

N

- Y23 sk

aa

GUVEN SOGUTMA
UNITELERI SAN. VE TIC. A.S.

Add.: Hastane Mah. Hadimkdy Istanbul Cd. No:78/1
34555, Arnavutkdy, Istanbul, TURKEY

el 490 212 771 51 12 - 771 51 13

Fax: =80 213 771 51 10
www.gvn.com.tr

SINCE 1985

L/

REFRIGERATION COMPONENTS

GVN STANDARD PRODUCT Customer
COALESCENT OIL SEPARATORS & RESERVOIR Product
Code

0S.CR.130b.54.1

Customer Code

DESIGN DATA

Oil Volume / Capacity [Lt.] 14,3/ 34,4
Design Pressure [PS] 130 Bar
Pneumatic Test Pressure [PT] 143 Bar
Hydraulic Test Pressure 186 Bar

Design Temperature [TS]

Min.-20C / Max.+130C

Cooler Fluid Type

HFC-CFC-HCFC-R744

Fluid Group 2
Category CAT IV / H1
Desing Calculation EN 14276-1/EN 13445-3
Welded Joint Efficiency 0.85
Material Group (Shell / Head) 1.2
Testing Group 3b
Corrasion Allowance 0,5 mm
Ndt 10%
Packaging Size & Weight 00*00*00 & 00 Kg.
Drawed By M.ABDULAZIZ
Approved By D.GUL
Date 05.04.2023
Color RAL 5009
MATERIAL DATA

No Connection Model Code Material | Qty
1 |Inlet Connection ODS 2 1/8" H:83,5 106.130.B10.000.003 | S144-E275 | 1]

2 |Outlet Connection ODS 2 1/8" H:60 106.130.B10.000.001 E275 ]

3 |Oil Return Connection ODS 1/4" H:45 106.130.801.000.004 | Y2514 | 1

4 |Pipe @9x1 204.A09.010.000.165 | NDZ7-11

5 |Level Sensor Conn. NPT 1/2" 106.130.F04.000.001 E275 ]

6 Blind Plug NPT 1/2"Plug 106.130.F04.001.001 E275 ]

7 lSight Glass Conn.  SG SW38 106,050 D38-L0200T1 75 | 2

8 Sight Glass SW38 SW-38 E275-ST44 | 2

9 [Elbow D60,3x2,9 114.060.001.001.001 | $235JR ]
10 |[Holder Support DI2x49 105.010.FK0.145.003 | $235 ]
11 |Filter Holder D175x10 105.010.FKO.145.005 | s235 ]
12 Threaded Rod M10x450 109.100.450.088.C01 8.8 ]
13 [Filter FK.165.1 FK.165.1 ]
14 |Plastic Washer D55x2 109.100.000.000.PO1 ]

GENERAL NOTES

-Max. allowable operating pressure (PS) according to the temperature range;
1)Allowable operating temperature : min. -20C° / max. +130C° PS1 = 130 Bar
2)Allowable operating temperature : min. -40C° / max. -20C°

-Unless otherwise specified dimensions in MM

-Unless otherwise specified do not scale

-Unless otherwise specified tube must be clean&free form burrs inside&outside &suitable for soldering

PS2 =97,5 Bar

No

Assembly Codes

Qty

M005.000446

28

No Connection Model Code Material | Qty -Unless otherwise specified do not scale indicated thickness are min. after forming or machining
15 IMetal Washer P55%3 105.010.FKO.145.004 | s2350R ] -Unless otherwise specified dimension tolerances according to EN 113445-4
16 Plastic Washer M10 109.100.000.000.P02 ] REVISIONS
17 [Lock Nut M10 109.100.000.000.SF1 1 |No Details Of Change Date By
18 Top Flange (D284x45 107.130.0SC.219.001| P355GH 1 101
19 Bottom Flange D284x37 107.130.0SC.219.002| P355GH 1 |02
20 |Blind Plug NPT 1/4"Plug 106.130.F02.001.001 $235 1 |03
21 |0ring 210x6 108.210.006.00H.NBR|  HNBR ] RELATED DRAWINGS
22 Washer M16 109.160.000.000.R0O1 22 |No Description Drawing No
23 [Bolt M16x50 109.160.050.129.CO01 12.9 22 | 0]
24 Shell @219x10 H:1110,5  [204.0SC.R13.054.001| fooen 1 102
25 Blind Flange @219 107.130.0SC.219.003| 5120252 | 1 I S 9001 U K e
26 Base Plate @250x5 105.005.250.001.001 | 5235 ] 2015 PED
CERTIFIED CA e
27 Pipe D168x60 104.130.H60.250.168 | 5235 1 J(_2014/68/EU )| ) |_CERTIFICATE |
Label Plate 120x80x2 105.006.002.120.080 DD-13 ] We reserve all rights in this document and in the informatfion contained therein.

Reproduction use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.




	SLA.33b.92.32.F4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü1
	Teknik Resim Görünümü2
	Teknik Resim Görünümü3
	Teknik Resim Görünümü4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü5
	Detail View A (2 : 3)
	Detail View B (2 : 3)


